



23 September 2009 Original: English

INTERNATIONAL COFF ORGANIZACIÓN INTERNACIONAL DEL CAFÉ ORGANIZAÇÃO INTERNACIONAL DO CAFÉ ORGANISATION INTERNATIONALE DU CAFÉ

COFFEE ORGANIZATION

## **International Coffee Council** 103<sup>rd</sup> Session 23 – 25 September 2009 London, England

**Resolution number 443** 

Approved at the First Plenary Meeting, 23 September 2009

## Further extension of the International Coffee Agreement 2001

WHEREAS:

The International Coffee Agreement 2001, as extended by Resolutions 432 and 438, is due to expire on 30 September 2009; and

In order to allow sufficient time for Governments to complete the procedures for the entry into force of the International Coffee Agreement 2007, it is necessary that the International Coffee Agreement 2001 be further extended,

THE INTERNATIONAL COFFEE COUNCIL

**RESOLVES:** 

1. To further extend the International Coffee Agreement 2001 for one year from 1 October 2009. However, the International Coffee Agreement 2007 shall enter into force as soon as the conditions for its provisional or definitive entry into force are met, thus terminating the period of extension of the International Coffee Agreement 2001.

2. To request the Executive Director to convey this Resolution to the Secretary-General of the United Nations.